2011
Akriti Oculoplasty Logistics
Hyderabad, India
1/1/2011
Surgical Cannula
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
2011
W W W . A K R I T I . C O . I N    A n  I S O  9 0 0 1 : 2 0 0 8  C e r t i f i e d  C o m p a n y
Page 2
AIR INJECTION & IRRIGATING CANNULA
CODE: MM1067: - A/C MAINTAINER BULBOUS TIP,
BULBOUS TIP ALLOWS EASY INSERTION AND MINIMUM
TISSUE DISTURBANCE
20 G X 4 MM FROM TIP
CODE: MM063: - ANTERIOR CHAMBER CANNULA
(KNOLLS),
2 MM ANGLED TIP, LENGTH 19 MM
MM063 30, 30 G
MM063 23, 23 G
MM063 25, 25 G
MM063-SET SET OF 3 CANNULAE
CODE: MM061: - ANTERIOR CHAMBER CANNULA
(MCINTRYRE),
MM061SET : SET OF 5 CANNULAE
MM061 26(A) : 26 G ANGLED
MM061 30(A) : 30 G ANGLED
MM061-25(A) : 25 G ANGLED
MM061-27(A) : 27 G ANGLED
MM061-23(A) : 23 G ANGLED
CODE: MM051: - ANTERIOR CHAMBER CANNULA
(RYCROFT),
ANGLED 45º OVERALL LENGTH 22 MM
MM051-21: 21 G
MM051-23 : 23 G
MM051-25 : 25 G
MM051-26 : 26 G
MM051-27 : 27 G
MM051-30 : 30 G
CODE: MM1065: - ANTERIOR CHAMBER MAINTAINER
(BLUMENTHAL),
20 CMS SILICONE TUBING ATTACHED TO REINFORCED
23G X 5.00 MM CANNULA WITH ATKINSON POINT
SLIGHTLY SPATULATED FOR SELF RETAINING
CODE: MM065: - ANTERIOR CHAMBER MAINTAINER
(LEWICKY),
SILICONE TUBING ATTACHED TO 20G X 3.50 MM CANNULA
UNIQUE ANNULAR RINGS FOR SELF RETAINING
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
2011
W W W . A K R I T I . C O . I N    A n  I S O  9 0 0 1 : 2 0 0 8  C e r t i f i e d  C o m p a n y
Page 3
CODE: MM055: - BISHOP HARMON CANNULA,
40° ANGLED, SPATULATED, 8 MM FROM END, LENGTH 25 MM
MM055-16 16
MM055-19 19 G
CODE: MM057: - FLATTENED ANTERIOR CHAMBER
CANNULA (BRACKEN)
CURVED 90° FLATTENED BEVEL TIP 19 G
LENGTH 23 MM
CODE: MM049: - IRRIGATING CANNULA STRAIGHT
BLUNT TIP,
20G/ 22/23/25/27/ 30G X 25 MM LENGTH
MM049-S SET OF 6
CODE: MM1056: - VISCO FLOW CANNULA
FOR EASIER INJECTION OF VISCOELASTIC TO ALL MERIDIANS
DOME SHAPE PROVIDES SAFE INSERTION
27G X 24 MM FORMED
ANESTHESIA NEEDLES
CODE: MM005: - PERIBULBAR NEEDLE (ATKINSON)
MM005-23 : 23G X 22 MM
MM005-25 : 25G X 22 MM
MM005-27 : 27G X 22 MM
CODE: MM001: - RETROBULBAR NEEDLE (ATKINSON)
MM 001-23 : 23G X 38 MM
MM 001-25 : 25G X 38 MM
MM 001-27 : 27G X 38 MM
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
2011
W W W . A K R I T I . C O . I N    A n  I S O  9 0 0 1 : 2 0 0 8  C e r t i f i e d  C o m p a n y
Page 4
CODE: MM1003: - RETROBULBAR NEEDLE (CURVED)
(ATKINSON)
DESIGN FASCILITATES TO COURSE AROUND THE GLOBE AND
PARALLEL TO THE OPTIC NURVE. 11 MM BEND.
MM1003-25 : 25G X 35 MM
MM1003-23 : 23G X 35 MM
CODE: MM003: - RETROBULBAR NEEDLE (SHARP POINT)
MM003-23 : 23G X 38 MM
MMJ003-25 : 25G X 38 MM
MM003B-25 : 25G X 50 MM
CODE: MM009: - SUBTENON'S ANESTHESIA
CURVED FLATTENED TIP 19G X 25 MM
CODE: MM013: - SUBTENON'S ANESTHESIA (PARA)
NEEDLE
21G, 0.30 MM SIDE PORT
CODE: MM011: - SUBTENON'S ANESTHESIA (TRI PORT)
CURVED : MM011C-19 : 19G X 25 MM
CURVED : MM011C-21 : 21G X 25 MM
ANGLED : MM011A-19 19G X 25 MM
ANGLED : MM011A-21 21G X 25 MM
BIMANUAL ASPIRATION
CODE: MM357: - ASPIRATING CANNULA WITH
POLISHER
0.40 MM PORT WITH POLISHER
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
2011
W W W . A K R I T I . C O . I N    A n  I S O  9 0 0 1 : 2 0 0 8  C e r t i f i e d  C o m p a n y
Page 5
CODE: MM351: - ASPIRATING HAND PIECE
0.40 MM PORT WITH POLISHER ATTACHED CANNULA
MM351-T : TITANIUM
CODE: MM359: - IRRIGATING CANNULA
CANNULA HAS CROSSED 0.50 MM IRRIGATING PORTS
CODE: MM353: - IRRIGATING HAND PIECE
ATTACHED CANNULA HAS CROSS 0.50 MM IRRIGATING
PORTS
MM353-T : TITANIUM
CAPSULE POLISHERS
CODE: MM165: - ANTERIOR CAPSULE SCRUBBER
(SIMCOE)
TIP IS ANGLED 45°, AND ROUGHENED SLIGHTLY
23G, LENGTH 19 MM
CODE: MM155: - CAPSULE POLISHER (ANTS)
SAND BLASTED 0.3 MM TOP IRRIGATING PORT, 22 MM LENGTH
MM155-S : 23G STRAIGHT
MM155-A : 23G ANGLED
CODE: MM157: - CAPSULE POLISHER (JENSON)
ALL AROUND SAND BLASTED BULBOUS TIP, LENGTH 28 MM,
GENTLY CURVED
MM157-27 : 27 G
MM157-25 : 25 G
MM158-27 : BOTTOM SAND BLASTED
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
2011
W W W . A K R I T I . C O . I N    A n  I S O  9 0 0 1 : 2 0 0 8  C e r t i f i e d  C o m p a n y
Page 6
CODE: MM169: - CAPSULE POLISHER (KRATZ)
0.30 MM TOP PORT, ANGLED, BLASTED 3 MM FROM END
15-169-21 : 21G X 22 MM
15-169-23 : 23G X 22 MM
CODE: MM171: - COLLAR BUTTON (GREATHER)
MICRO IRIS RETRACTOR SAND BLASTED POSTERIOR SURFACE
FOR CAPSULE POLISHING SIDE IRRIGATION, LENGTH 25
MM171-S : 23G STRAIGHT
MM171-A : 23G ANGLED
CODE: MM175: - FLEXIBLE TIP POLISHER
ANTERIOR CAPSULE POLISHER
ANGLED : 45°
BEND : 9 MM
SLEEVE LENGTH : 12 MM
MM175 : 23G X 22 MM
CODE: MM173: - FLEXIBLE TIP POLISHER (ENGELS)
CURVED, 23 MM SLEEVE, LENGTH 22 MM
MM173 : 27G
CODE: MM1157: - OLIVE TIP POLISHER (PEARCE) (TOP
PORT)
OLIVE SHAPED TIPS WITH 0.30 MM TOP PORT MICRO SAND
BLASTED
25G X 25 MM
CODE: MM159: - POSTERIOR CAPSULE POLISHER
(FREEMAN)
IRRIGATING PORT ON BOTH SIDES
19G, LENGTH 32 MM
ANGLED, SAND BLASTED
CODE: MM161: - POSTERIOR CAPSULE POLISHER
(SIMCOE)
REVERSE 0.30 MM APARTURE, 16 MM LONG
23G CURVED, SAND BLASTED
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
2011
W W W . A K R I T I . C O . I N    A n  I S O  9 0 0 1 : 2 0 0 8  C e r t i f i e d  C o m p a n y
Page 7
CODE: MM163: - POSTERIOR CAPSULE
POLISHER(SIMCOE)
TOP PORT 0.30 MM APARATURE 16 MM LONG
23G CURVED, SAND BLASTED
CODE: MM167: - POSTERIOR CAPSULE SCRUBBER
(SIMCOE)
TIP IS ANGLED 45°, AND ROUGHENED SLIGHTLY
23G, LENGTH 19 MM
CORTEX ASPIRATION
CODE: MM097: - ALPHA CHROMOSTRYPSIN ASPIRATING
CANNULA
(TROUTMAN)
SMOOTH BULBOUS TIP LENGTH 26 MM, 25 G
CODE: MM085: - ASPIRATING CANNULA (GILLS)
MM085-5 : ANGLED TO TIP 5 MM
MM085-6 : ANGLED TO TIP 6 MM
MM085-8 : ANGLED TO TIP 8 MM
MM085-10 : ANGLED TO TIP 10 MM
CODE: MM087: - ASPIRATION CANNULA (HEALON)
ANGLED 10 MM FROM TIP, LENGTH 32 MM
MM087-19 : 19 G
MM087-21 : 21 G
MM087-22 : 22 G
CODE: MM079: - CORTEX ASPIRATING CANNULAE
 (MCINTYRE BINKHORST)
BLUNT TIP, FRONT OPENING, HOOKED, 22 MM LENGTH
MM079-R : 26G RIGHT
MM079-L : 26G LEFT
CODE: MM081: - CORTEX ASPIRATOR (ALPERN)
ANGLED 45°, 5 MM FROM END
HOOK 1.50 MM X 1.75 MM
MM081-R : 25G X 22 MM (RIGHT)
MM081-L : 25G X 22 MM (LEFT)
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
2011
W W W . A K R I T I . C O . I N    A n  I S O  9 0 0 1 : 2 0 0 8  C e r t i f i e d  C o m p a n y
Page 8
CODE: MM1098: - CORTEX EXTRACTOR (CHARLEUX)
BULBOUS TIP ALLOWS EASY INSERTION AND MINIMUM
TISSUE DISTURBANCE.
CODE: MM091: - CORTEX EXTRACTOR CANNULA
(SIMCOE)
SMOOTH CLOSED TIP WITH TOP ASPIRATING PORT INTO
CURVE
MM091-13 : 13 MM LONG (23 G)
MM091-21 : 21 MM LONG (23 G)
MM091-13 : 13 MM LONG (21 G)
MM091-21 : 21 MM LONG (21 G)
CODE: MM093: - CORTEX EXTRACTOR CANNULA
(SIMCOE-WELSH),
ANGLED 10 MM FROM TIP, 0.3 MM, ASPIRATING PORT
MM093-23 : 23 G
MM093-21 : 21 G
CODE: MM095: - CORTEX EXTRACTOR CANNULA (WELSH)
FLAT OLIVE TIP LENGTH 25 MM
MM095-S : 25G STRAIGHT
MM095-L : 25G LEFT
MM095-R : 25G RIGHT
MM095 SET SET OF 3 CANNULAE
CODE: MM099 : - U SHAPED ASPIRATING CANNULA,
HOOKED 1.50 MM X 1.75 MM WIDE
LENGTH : 22 MM
MM099-21 : 21 G
MM099-23 : 23 G
MM099-25 : 25G
CYCLODIALYSIS
CODE: MM215: - CYCLODIALYSIS CANNULA
(CASTROVIEJO)
15 MM ANGLED TIP, OPENING AT TOP
SEMI-SHARP SIDES, 19 GAUGE
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
2011
W W W . A K R I T I . C O . I N    A n  I S O  9 0 0 1 : 2 0 0 8  C e r t i f i e d  C o m p a n y
Page 9
CODE: MM223: - CYCLODIALYSIS CANNULA (GANS)
OPENING ON LEFT SIDE, 12 MM ANGLED TIP, 19 GAUGE
CODE: MM225: - CYCLODIALYSIS CANNULA (GANS)
BOTH SIDES OPENING, 12 MM ANGLED TIP, 19 GAUGE
CODE: MM219: - CYCLODIALYSIS CANNULA (KELMAN),
SPATULATED TIP LEFT SIDE OPENING
19G MM219-R RIGHT-OPENING
MM219-L LEFT-OPENING
CODE: MM221: - CYCLODIALYSIS CANNULA (SHEETS),
FLATTENED 12 MM TIP
IRRIGATING PORT ON BOTH SIDES AND IN FRONT
OVERALL LENGTH 32 MM, 19 GAUGE
CODE: MM227: - CYCLODIALYSISCANNULA (RANDOLPH),
OPENING IN FRONT FOR AIR INJECTION 19 GAUGE
12 MM ANGLED TIP
OVERALL LENGTH 29 MM
CYSTOTOMES
CODE: MM019D: - CYSTOTOME (ANGLED),
STREILE DISPOSABLE 45°
TIP ROTATED 45°
MM019-25 : 25G
MM019-27 : 27G
MM019-30 : 30G X 16 MM
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
2011
W W W . A K R I T I . C O . I N    A n  I S O  9 0 0 1 : 2 0 0 8  C e r t i f i e d  C o m p a n y
Page 10
CODE: MM015D: - CYSTOTOME (STRAIGHT),
STREILE DISPOABLE 16MM LONG
MM015-30 : 30G
MM015-27 : 27G
MM015-25 : 25G
CODE: MM025D: - IRRIGATING CYSTOTOME
(BLUMENTHAL),
STERILE DISPOSABLE
FORMED 8.5 MM FROM BEND TO TIP 25G X 32 MM
CODE: MM017D: - IRRIGATING CYSTOTOME
(FORMED),
STERILE DISPOSABLE
MM017-30 : 30G X 16 MM
MM017-26 : 26G X 16 MM
MM017-27 : 27G X 16 MM
MM017-25 : 25G X 16 MM
CODE: MM021: - IRRIGATING CYSTOTOME
(REVERSE),
STERILE DISPOSABLE
TIP BENT TOWARDS BEVEL
25G X 22 MM
CODE: MM023D: - SHARP IRRIGATING CYSTOTOME
(KELMAN),
CURVED SHARP CUTTING EDGE 25G X 32 MM
HYDRODISSECTION & HYDRODELINEATION
CODE: MM080: - HYDRODISSECTION CANNULA (CHANG),
27G, 90° ANGLE, FLAT TIP WITH A BEVELED OPENING
FLAT TIP FOR EASY INSERTION UNDER THE CAPSULAR RIM,
PROVIDE BROAD STREAM OF FLUID
BEVELED TIP USED TO ROTATE THE NUCLEUS TO ENSURE
THAT IT IS COMPLETELY SEPARATED
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
2011
W W W . A K R I T I . C O . I N    A n  I S O  9 0 0 1 : 2 0 0 8  C e r t i f i e d  C o m p a n y
Page 11
CODE: MM073: - J SHAPED MICRO HYDRODISSECTOR
(PEARCE)
HOOK 1.75 MM WIDE 2.25 MM
LONG LENGTH : 22 MM
MM073-30 : 30 G
MM073-27 : 27 G
CODE: MM1073: - MICRO J SHAPE HYDRODISSECTOR
(PEARCE)
MICRO SIZE SPATULATED TIP FOR EASY ENTRY THROUGH
WOUND UNDER CAPSULE HOOK : 2.00 MM X 2.50 MM
MM1073-27 27G X 22 MM
MM1073-25 : 25G X 22 MM
CODE: MM1077: - NUCLEOUS HYDRODELINEATOR
(FEASTER)
CLOSED WEDGE SHAPED TIP ALLOWS EASY PENETRATION
BETWEEN NUCLEOUS & EPINUCLEOUS.
TWO IRRIGATING PORTS FOR FLUID DISTRIBUTION IN BOTH
THE PLANES
25 G X 22 MM
CODE: MM071: - NUCLEOUS HYDRODISSECTOR
(MCINTYRE) SPATULATED,
ANGLED 45°, BEND 11 MM, LENGTH 22 MM
FLATTENED ON HORIZ. PLANE
MM071-23 : 23 G
MM071-27 : 27 G
MM071-30 : 30 G
CODE: MM1075: - NUCLEOUS HYDRODISSECTOR
(PEARCE)
CLOSE TIP TO PREVENT CLOGGING WHILE ENTRY.
THREE IRRIGATING PORTS FOR IMPROVED FLUID
DISTRIBUTION AND LAMELLAR SEPARATION.
25G X 22 MM
CODE: MM069: - NUCLEOUS HYDRODISSECTOR
(RAININ),
ANGLED 45º, BEND 7 MM, LENGTH 22 MM
SPATULATED ON HORIZONTAL / VERTICAL PLANE
MM069-30 : 30 G
MM069-27 : 27 G
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
2011
W W W . A K R I T I . C O . I N    A n  I S O  9 0 0 1 : 2 0 0 8  C e r t i f i e d  C o m p a n y
Page 12
CODE: MM075: - NUCLEOUS HYDROLYSIS NEEDLE
(P.KOCH),
SHORT BEVEL TIP PENETRATES THE NUCLEOUS FOR MANUAL
SCULPTING TO IMPROVE LAMELLAR SEPARATION
FLATTENED & SMOOTH INSERTION UNDER ANTERIOR CAPSULE
CURVED : 25 G
LENGTH : 22 MM
CODE: MM1079: - NUCLEUS HYDRODISSECTOR
HORIZONTALLY FLATTENED TIP SIZE
27 G X 22 MM
CODE: MM1078: - TAPERED HYDRODELINEATOR
(BLUMENTHAL)
TAPERED TIP ALLOWS MORE FLOW OF FLUID THROUGH A
SMALLER TIP.
EASY INSERTION UNDER CAPSULE FOR HYDRODISSECTION OR
INTO NUCLEUS FOR HYDRODELINEATION.
25G X 22 MM
IOL & NUCLEUS MANIPULATION
CODE: 127-05: - BUTTON TIP MANIPULATOR
0.5 MM BUTTON TIP, ANGLED 10 MM
MAY ALSO BE USED FOR IRIS RETRACTION
CODE: 127-06: - IOL MANIPULATOR (FENZL)
FITS 0.2 MM DIAMETER HOLES OR LARGER, ANGLED 10
MM
CODE: 127-01: - IOL MANIPULATOR
(JAFFE/MALTZMAN)
FITS 0.2 MM DIAMETER HOLES OR LARGER, ANGLED 10
MM
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
2011
W W W . A K R I T I . C O . I N    A n  I S O  9 0 0 1 : 2 0 0 8  C e r t i f i e d  C o m p a n y
Page 13
CODE: 127-02: - IOL MANIPULATOR (LESTER),
HOUR GLASS' SHAPED BLUNT TIP, ANGLED 10 MM
CODE: 127-03: - IOL MANIPULATOR (SINSKEY),
FITS 0.2 MM DIAMETER HOLES OR LARGER, STRAIGHT
CODE: 127-04: - IOL MANIPULATOR (SINSKEY),
FITS 0.2 MM DIAMETER HOLES OR LARGER, STRAIGHT